Mt. Vernon Township High School Foundation

"Committed to Excellence in Education at MVTHS"



2022-2023 Annual Report to the Community

We are thankful for another successful year of promoting excellence in education by the MVTHS Foundation. This annual report is an update for the community and friends of MVTHS.

2022-2023 Contributions to MVTHS: \$18,406

Marching Rams Band Uniforms \$18,000

Two Year Commitment

Teacher Grants - \$9,406 Ashlee Adams

Rocker Chairs, Special E ducation Tori Hartman ESL Resources, Special Education

Shaylynn Hubbard

Cultural Immersion Teaching Aids, Foreign Language Amanda Huge, Matt Pool, Mark Goodheart

East Campus Life Skills Equipment- Special Education **Rob Knutson** Study Carrols and Supplies,ISS Classroom **David Mateyka** Solo Sheet Music and Acc. Recordings, Band Classroom **Dr. Jamie VanZandt** Photo Camera and Sports Lens, Vernois Publication Group

Recent Major Project Contributions

2021- \$20,517 Tools for Student Success Odysseyware Educational Software & East Campus Fitness Equipment 2020- \$22,808 Technology Upgrades in Recording Studio & Schweinfurth Theater 2019- \$20,200 Construction & Trade Skills 2018- \$21,106 1:1 Google Chromebooks 2017- \$28,800 Multi-Purpose Turf Room

The MVTHS Foundation was formed in 2005 and, <u>thanks to our donors</u>, we are pleased to report: Total Contributions to MVTHS: \$578,406 Total MVTHS Foundation Endowment: \$350,745

2022-2023 Board of Directors

Suzie Schmidt – President, Williamson Home Dr. Daniel Hoffman - Vice-President, Retired Physician Angel Grothoff – Treasurer, First United Methodist Church Janet Garretson – Secretary, Part-time Educator

Harriett Koch, Emeritus, Retired Educator Norma Fairchild, Emeritus, MVTHS School Board Melanie Andrews, Ex-officio, MVTHS Superintendent Rowdy Fatheree, Ex-officio, MVTHS Principal David Kassner, Ex-officio, MVTHS School Board Tom Jackson, Jackson Marking Sarah Watts, MVTHS Guidance Counselor John Snodsmith, SSM Health Cherie Rogier, MVTHS Educator Jody McKelvy, Retired Educator Melia Steffy, Banterra Bank Cindy Tinsley, Mt. Vernon TV & Appliance Charity Brandon, Bevis Construction Kelly McMillen, SSM Health Mike Woodward, Retired with State Farm Charlie Houle, Student Representative Reagan Schmidt, Student Representative

Donations are tax deductible as the MVTHS Foundation is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation.

P.O. Box 672, Mt. Vernon, IL 62864

- mvthsfoundation.org
- board@mvthsfoundation.org